Thank you for donating to the DRF

want to thank all the regions, states, branches and members that have donated to the NALC Disaster Relief Foundation this year. We still have a few months to keep it going. I know the storms are not stopping.

If you want to continue to raise funds for the NALC Disaster Relief Foundation and need brochures, guides and/or posters, please feel free to contact me at cdavidson@nalc.org or 202-662-2489. You also can contact me on Facebook Messenger or any other way you feel will be easier to talk to me.

Everyone who donated in 2023 by Nov. 13 will be recognized in the December issue of *The Postal Record*.

At right, you will find the NALC Disaster Relief Foundation QR code to donate money. Remember, you will need your member number, which can be found in the Members Only portal on nalc.org. The foundation is a 501(c) (3). Your contribution to the NALC Disaster Relief Foundation may be eligible for a tax deduction. It is recommended you seek further advice from your tax advisor. Anyone who would like to make a donation may send a check or money order to:



NALC Region 9 Attn: NALC DRF/Christina Vela Davidson 1101 Northchase Parkway SE, Ste. 3 Marietta, GA 30067

-Assistant to the President for Community Services Christina Vela Davidson

Help your NALC family affected by natural disasters

The **NALC Disaster Relief Foundation** provides hands-on relief for carriers affected by natural disasters, such as wildfires, hurricanes, floods and tornados. It receives donations to be used to assist regular NALC members affected by natural disasters.

NALC response teams throughout the country are activated to go to disaster locations and offer assistance to NALC members and their families who live in the same household. Basic supplies, including uniforms and food, are available for those who need assistance.

Financial support may be available depending on the availability of funding and qualifying criterias. Any regular member of NALC who has faced hardship as a result of a natural disaster will be able to apply for assistance.





NALC Disaster Relief Foundation